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Dataset

Messidor
Sant Joan
DRIVE
STARE

DT

Se
0.5778
0.5719
0.5357
0.5753

Table 1: Performance of the method in different datasets

Sp

0.9741
0.9829
0.9882
0.9852

Ace

0.9315
0.9327
0.9482
0.9473

ANN
Se
0.7126
0.7150
0.7054
0.7333

Sp

0.9729
0.9701
0.9718
0.9786

Ace

0.9548
0.9564
0.9632
0.9652

SVM
Se
0.5545
0.5378
0.5189
0.5648

Sp

0.9877
0.9911
0.9906
0.9852

0.9328
0.9300
0.9445
0.9467
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Table 3: ANOVA test for DRIVE and STARE dataset with related works

DRIVE STARE

Ourmethod Marinetal.[14] F p-val Compared Ourmethod Marinetal.[14] F  peval Compared
0.7054 0.7067 68268 5.17E 10 Different 0.7333 0.6946 5865 2.03E - 02 Different
09718 0,979 9851 327E-03 Different  0.9786 09818 0965 3.32E - 01 Similar
0.9632 0.9452 L1108 299E— 01 Similar 09652 09526 2878 9.80E — 02 Similar
0.7054 0.6994 52333 LI9E- 08 Different 0.7333 0.6298 0628 4.33E- 01 Similar
09718 09811 8183 6.83E— 03 Different 09786 09839 0082 7.76E— 01 Similar
0.9632 0.9450 1.333 2.55E — 01 Similar 0.9652 0.9486 7.67E — 01 Sir r
Ourmethod  Zhaoetal. [34]  F pval Compared  Our method  Zhao et al. [34] poval Compared
0.7054 0.7354 13401 S02E- 14 Similar 07333 07187 6.06E — 03 Different
09718 0.9789 62938 1.39E - 09 Different  0.9786 0.9767 1.27E - 02 Different
0.9632 0.9477 0155 6.96E— 01 Similar  0.9652 09509 348E — 01 Similar
Ourmethod Royetal.[35]  F pval Compared  Our method  Roy et al. [35] peval Compared
0.7054 0.4392 Different  0.7333 3 6.29E — 04 Different
09718 0.9622 Different  0.9786 09718 1.25E — 05 Different
0.9632 09295 Different  0.9652 0.9488 6.26E — 01 Similar
Our method  Argiiello et al [36] Compared  Our method ~ Argiiello et al [36] pval Compared
0.7054 0.7209 82 Different  0.7333 8.50E — 03 Different
09718 09758 Different  0.9786 0.9688 O8E — 04 Different
09632 09431 s Different  0.9652 0.9448 4.76E — 01 Similar
Our method ~ Farokhian al. [37] pval Compared

0.7054 0.68635 7.13E ~ 10 Different

09718 0.9765 107.675 1.21E — 12 Different

0.9632 0.9366 27223 6.72E - 06 Different
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Table 2: Best classifier for Se, Sp and Acc in the four datasets, from the Post-hoc test

Dataset Se Sp Ace

Messidor ANN SVM ANN
Sant Joan ANN SVM ANN
DRIVE ANN SVM ANN

STARE ANN DT = SVM = ANN ANN
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